PHENIX CITY

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

601 12th Street

Phenix City, AL 36867

Ph: 334-448-2730 |

Fx: 334-448-2731 | phenixcityal.us

DR. R. GRIFF GORDY Councilmember At Large STEVE BAILEY Councilmember District 1 EDDIE N. LOWE Mayor VICKEY CARTER JOHNSON Councilmember District 2 ARTHUR L. DAY, JR. Mayor Pro Tem / District 3

WALLACE B. HUNTER, City Manager MELONY LEE, City Clerk LABRITA KING COPELAND, Finance Director

MEDIA RELEASE

The City of Phenix City is seeking bids on Uniforms for Public Safety and Public Works.

Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope marked:

UNIFORM BID

The City of Phenix City will receive sealed bids until March 25, 2019 at 9:30 AM EST in the Finance Department at 601 12th Street, 2nd Floor, Phenix City, AL 36867. The official bid opening will be at 10 AM EST on March 25, 2019 in the City Council Chambers at City Hall, 1111 Broad Street, Phenix City, AL.

All vendors submitting a bid <u>must</u> attend a pre-bid meeting at Martin-Idle Hour Park Community Center, 3743 Moon Lake Drive, Phenix City, AL 36867 on February 27, 2019 from 2 PM to 4 PM EST. All samples will be required at this meeting. Reserve a space by contacting the Purchasing Agent, Brittany Jordan.

The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

A Bid Bond or Bank Cashier's Check of \$1,000.00 must be submitted with all bids in order for the bid to be considered.

For additional information or copies of the bid specifications, contact Brittany Jordan at (334) 448-2735 or by email at <u>bjordan@phenixcityal.us</u>.



